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• Mind Jersey / 0800 735 9404 / https://www.mindjersey.org/contact/ 

• Gov.je / range of guidance on well-being / 

https://www.gov.je/Health/Pages/default.aspx 

• School Liaison Officer / Aleya Galvin / Police Constable 737 / Community Team / 

State of Jersey Police / Tel.     07797 791441 Email  A.Galvin@jersey.pnn.police.uk 

Web   www.jersey.police.uk / www.facebook.com / StatesofJerseyPolice / 

www.twitter.com/JerseyPolice 

• Yes Project / Counselling Service / Youth Enquiry Service, The Link, Eagle House, 

La Colomberie, St Helier JE2 4QB / 01534 280530 / 07797 778424 / yes@jys.je 

• Jersey Child Protection / Safeguarding Agencies  

• Child & Adolescent Mental Health Service (CAMHS) / Liberté House, 19-23 La 

Motte Street, St Helier, Jersey, JE2 4SY / Tel: +44 (0)1534 445030  Direct line Tel: 

01534 445065 

• Early Help Jersey / Email: earlyhelp@gov.je / Telephone: 07797 920 571 

• Educational Welfare Officer / Ali Moffat / a.moffat@gov.je 

• Multi Agency Safeguarding Hub (MASH) / 01534 449217 

• MASH Co-Ordinator / 01534 519000 

• MASH Manager / 01534 443 938 

• Children Services Duty Social Worker / 01534 443500  

• Children Initial Response Team (CIRT) / 01534 443990 

• Jersey Child Protection Committee / 01534 445148 
 

• Mark Gosling / Designated Safeguarding Lead / 07797737490 / m.gosling@vcj.sch.je 

• Dr Gareth Hughes / Deputy Safeguarding Lead / 07797846124 / 

g.hughes@vcj.sch.je 

• Mrs Watkins / Inclusion Co-ordinator / 07797739312 / s.watkins@vcj.sch.je    

 

• The link below is useful for advising students on how to cope particularly useful for 

KS4/5: https://campuslife.london.ac.uk/health-and-wellbeing 

• The link below seeking to share ideas: https://www.worthit.org.uk/contact-us/ 

• A range of recommendations for parents, staff and students (across all year groups): 

https://greatergood.berkeley.edu/article/item/greater_good_guide_to_well_being_duri

ng_coronavirus 

• Useful for staff / parents: https://www.mind.org.uk/information-

support/coronavirus/coronavirus-and-your-wellbeing/ 

• Useful guidance for parents: https://childmind.org/article/supporting-kids-during-the-

covid-19-crisis/ 
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